### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prospect Capital Corporation		09/04/2009	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Burgess-Manning, Inc.
Street Address:	227 Thorn Avenue
City:	Orchard Park
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14127
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3081523	SSF TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1021410	BURGESS-MANNING
Registration Number:	1009112	В

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)969-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(214)969-3636 Phone:

Email: pgwiechert@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Patrick Wiechert, Jones Day Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-1515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 643473600001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick G. Wiechert

Signature: /patrick g wiechert/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0603

900142938

Date:	09/10/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=03 Trademarks#page1.tif source=03 Trademarks#page2.tif source=03 Trademarks#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0604

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Prospect Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation, having a principal

place of business at 10 East 40th Street, 44th Floor, New York, NY 10016 held a Security Interest

from Burgess-Manning, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 227 Thorn

Avenue, Orchard Park, NY 14127, recorded in the U.S. Trademark Office on May 13, 2008 at

Reel 003776, Frame 0548, against, inter alia, the trademark registrations shown on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, the Security Interest having been satisfied and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Prospect

Capital Corporation hereby releases and discharges the Security Interest.

ME1 8974903v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0605

## PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION

Dated: September 4, 2009

By: Name:

Title:

## SCHEDULE A

# REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	<b>DATED</b>
SSF TECHNOLOGY	3,081,523	4/18/2006
BURGESS-MANNING	1,021,410	9/30/1975
B & DESIGN	1,009,112	4/22/1975

ME1 8974903v 1

**RECORDED: 09/10/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0607